PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Platinum Technology IP, Inc.	10/18/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMPUTER ASSOCIATES THINK INC.	
Street Address:	One Computer Associates Plaza	
City:	Islandia	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11749	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12104076

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-4713

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.963.6655

Email: elizabeth.turlo@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Luke K. Pedersen

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, 6th Floor

Address Line 2: Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-2980

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 063170.9119

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth A. Turlo

Total Attachments: 3

source=0631709119asgncos#page1.tif source=0631709119asgncos#page2.tif source=0631709119asgncos#page3.tif

REEL: 020813 FRAME: 0130

PATENT

56129861-50

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Platinum Technology IP, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a Delaware corporation, having a principle place of business at One Computer Associates Plaza, Islandia, New York 11749, U.S.A., is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications described in the Schedule of Patents attached to this Assignment document as an integral part hereof (hereinafter "the Patents"); and

WHEREAS, COMPUTER ASSOCIATES THINK, INC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One Computer Associates Plaza, Islandia, NY 11749, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the entire right, title and interest in the Patents (including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of the Patents), all reissues, reexamination certificates, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and any extensions of the Patents, and all rights to file foreign patent applications based thereon and claiming priority therefrom under the Paris Convention in all the countries in the world, including international patent applications filed according to the PCT and all national/regional phase applications which will derive from said PCT application, and all patents which may be granted thereon;
- 2. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all instruments and documents required for transferring the Patents to said Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned with respect to the Patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to register the Assignment of the Patents, the expenses incident to Assignor's obligations under this provision to be borne and paid by the Assignee.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013428 FRAME: 0071

PATENT REEL: 020813 FRAME: 0131



56129861-50

, -	tor and Assignee have executed this Assignment of hober, 2002 in the State of New York.
Platinum Technology IP, Inc.	Computer Associates Think, Inc.
By: Hest Self Clar Name: Michael A. McElroy Title: Vice President	By: Anne M. Jones Title: Secretary
State of)) County of Suffolk)	
before me, and said person acknowledged	actory evidence that is the person who appeared that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that nt, and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary
act of said corporation for the uses and pu	rposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated October 18, 2002

Signature of Notary Public Aroam Choses

My appointment expires

Page 2 of 3

Printed Name

** TOTAL PAGE.04 **

PATENT REEL: 013428 FRAME: 0072

PATENT

REEL: 020813 FRAME: 0132



56129861-50

Schedule of Patents

- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/273,149, filed on March 19, 1999, entitled SYSTEM FOR GENERATING OPTIMIZED COMPUTER DATA FIELD CONVERSION ROUTINES
- International Patent Application No. PCT/US00/07288, filed on March 17, 2000, entitled SYSTEM FOR GENERATING OPTIMIZED COMPUTER DATA FIELD CONVERSION ROUTINES
- 3. Australian Application No. 38999/00, entitled SYSTEM FOR GENERATING OPTIMIZED COMPUTER DATA FIELD CONVERSION ROUTINES
- 4. Brazilian Application No. P10009162-6, entitled SYSTEM FOR GENERATING OPTIMIZED COMPUTER DATA FIELD CONVERSION ROUTINES
- 5. Canadian Application No. 2,367,061, entitled SYSTEM FOR GENERATING OPTIMIZED COMPUTER DATA FIELD CONVERSION ROUTINES
- 6. Chinese Application No. 00805202.6, entitled SYSTEM FOR GENERATING OPTIMIZED COMPUTER DATA FIELD CONVERSION ROUTINES
- 7. European Application No. 00918135.5, cntitled SYSTEM FOR GENERATING OPTIMIZED COMPUTER DATA FIELD CONVERSION ROUTINES
- Israeli Application No. 145365, entitled SYSTEM FOR GENERATING OPTIMIZED COMPUTER DATA FIELD CONVERSION ROUTINES
- 9. Indian Application No. IN/PCT/2001/00970, entitled SYSTEM FOR GENERATING OPTIMIZED COMPUTER DATA FIELD CONVERSION ROUTINES
- 10. Japanese Application No. 2001-607077, entitled SYSTEM FOR GENERATING OPTIMIZED COMPUTER DATA FIELD CONVERSION ROUTINES
- 11. Korean Application No. 10-2001-7011893, entitled SYSTEM FOR GENERATING OPTIMIZED COMPUTER DATA FIELD CONVERSION ROUTINES
- 12. Singaporean Application No. 200105584-7, entitled SYSTEM FOR GENERATING OPTIMIZED COMPUTER DATA FIELD CONVERSION ROUTINES
- 13. South African Application No. 2001/7669, entitled SYSTEM FOR GENERATING OPTIMIZED COMPUTER DATA FIELD CONVERSION ROUTINES

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 10/23/2002

RECORDED: 04/16/2008

PATENT REEL: 013428 FRAME: 0073

PATENT

REEL: 020813 FRAME: 0133